PRINTED: 09/24/2019 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MFDICARE & MEDICALD SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROMDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A BUILDING 495452 F MNG 09/12/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 282 BEN BOLT AVENUE HERITAGE HALL TAZEWELL TAZEWELL, VA 24651 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG TAG CRUSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY Initial Comments E 000 E 000 An unannounced Emergency Preparedness survey was conducted 9/10/19 through 9/12/19. The facility was in substantial compliance with 42 CFR Part 483.73, Requirement for Long-Term Care Facilities F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 An unannounced Medicard/Medicaid standard survey was conducted 09/10//19 through 09/12/19. Corrections are required for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Federal Long Term Care requirements. The Life Safety Code survey/report will follow. The census in this 180 cert fied bed facility was 141 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 28 current Resident reviews and 2 closed record reviews F 684 Quality of Care F 684 F684 SS=D . CFR(s) 483.25 Corrective Action(s): Residents #98's attending physician was notified that the facility failed to § 483.25 Quality of care administer physician ordered Tricor as Quality of care is a fundamental principle that ordered by the physician, LI'N #3 applies to all treatment and care provided to involved in the medication pass facility residents. Based on the comprehensive observation has received one-on-one assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure inservice training on medication that residents receive treatment and care in administration and the 5 rights of accordance with professional standards of medication administration. A facility practice, the comprehensive person-centered Medication Error form was completed for care plan, and the residents' choices. this incident. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by Identification of Deficient Based on staff interview, ofinical record review, Practices/Corrective Action(s): and during a medication pass and pour All other residents receiving medications observation, the facility staff failed to ensure that may have been potentially affected. The

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S CR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

a resident received treatment and care by

following physician orders for 1 of 30 Residents,

dministrator

DON, ADON, and/or Unit Managers will

conduct a 100% audit of all residents

(M4) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asteriak () denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings attend above are disclosable 80 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made evallable to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2587(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: DHC111

Fedity ID. VA0117

If continuation shaet Page 1 of 5

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		iservii is ilievii en	A BUILDING	C		
		495152	B. WING	SUM THE PROPERTY AND TH	09/12/2019	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433102	100000	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/12/2015	
NAME OF P	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER		The water	2 BEN BOLT AVENUE		
HERITAGE	E HALL TAZEWELL		100	ZEWELL, VA 24651		
	CLIMANADY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROMDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	10N (X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
		2		MAR's to identify resident at rish	ζ,	
F 684	Continued From page	ge 1	F 684	Residents identified at risk will b		
	Resident #98.			corrected at time of discovery an	d their	
	r C			attending physicians will be notif		
	The findings include	ed:		each negative finding and a facil-	ity	
				Incident & Accident Form will b		
	The facility staff faile		1	completed for each negative find	ing.	
		ne Resident had a physicians	i i		1	
	order for this medic	ation to be administered daily.	·	Systemic Change(s):	1	
				The facility policy and procedure	es nave	
		ident's face sheet revealed		been reviewed and no revisions		
		ad been admitted to the facility	Is	warranted at this time. The nursi assessment process as evidenced	by the	
		agnoses on this face sheet	î.	24 Hour Report and documentat	ion in the	
		not limited to, chronic kidney		medical record /physician orders	remains	
		neoplasm of bladder, type 2		the source document for the dev	elonment	
	Many and and the second	lemia, and chronic atrial	1	and monitoring of the provision		
	fibrillation.		§	which includes following and		
		Selle Decident	1	administering medications per p	hysician	
		e patterns) of the Residents		orders. The DON and/or Region	al nurse	
		inimum Data Set) assessment	i l	consultant will inservice all licer	nsed	
	at the second se	ssment Reference Date) of		nursing staff on the procedure for		
		BIMS (Brief Interview for	ī	following and administering me	dications	
	possible 15 points.	imary score of 15 out of a	1	per physician order.	Ì	
	hossinie 10 hourrs.		1	server ress is		
	On 10/11/10 at 9:2	7 a.m., the surveyor observed	\$	Monitoring:	_	
		etical nurse) #3 prepare and	ï	The DON will be responsible for	II	
		nt #98's morning medications.		maintaining compliance. The DON, ADON and/or Unit Mana	gers will	
	Jan miloter (toblack	== 5 (H5H Hig H106/35415)		audit resident MAR's weekly to	monitor	
	After the medication	in administration, the surveyor	UI .	for compliance. Any/all negative	e findings	
		dents clinical record. The		and or errors will be corrected a	t time of	
		ided "Physicians Orders" for		discovery and disciplinary action	n will be	
		ember 2019. Page 2 of 6 of		taken as needed. Aggregate fin		
		led the order "TRICOR 145	g.	these audits will be reported to	the C	
		p.o. (by mouth) QD (everyday)	ğ	Quality Assurance Committee of	quarterly $\sum_{i=1}^{\infty} \frac{\partial}{\partial x_i}$	
		erlipidemia." The surveyor did		for review, analysis, and		
		3 prepare and/or administer	ļ	recommendations for change in	facility	
	this medication to		1	policy, procedure, and/or practi		
		ti asa diyoning goo'do digit bigati digita birata.		Completion Date: 10-25-19	27	
1	On 09/11/19 at 9:2	7 a.m., LPN #3 and the				
2		the medication cart and this	Ē			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495152	B. WING		09/12/2019
	OMDER OR SUPPLIER		282	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BEN BOLT AVENUE ZEWELL, VA 24651	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
	#3 verbalized to the usually work this state could not confirm the On 09/11/19 at 3:34 the survey team the consultant were material administer the Resilorder. No further information provided to the survey dead to the survey team the conference on 09/11 Label/Store Drugs CFR(s): 483.45(g)(s) §483.45(g) Labelin Drugs and biologic labeled in accordate professional principal appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In an Federal laws, the foologicals in locked temperature controllers to have §483.45(h)(2) The locked, permanents storage of controller the Comprehensive the storage of controllers the comprehensive the comprehensive the comprehensive team to the comprehens	estable for administration. LPN esurveyor that she did not ation (unit) and stated she not she gave this medication. If p.m., during a meeting with eadministrator and nurse ade aware that LPN #3 did not idents tricor per the physician ion regarding this issue was vey team prior to the exit 12/19. and Biologicals	F 761	F761 Corrective Action(s): The unlabeled Tresiba flex touch per the medication cart on unit #1 was removed and discarded and an new Tresiba flex touch pen with the appropriate labeling information was obtained from the pharmacy. A Faci Incident & Accident form has been completed for this incident. Identification of Deficient Practice Corrective Action(s): All unit medication rooms, medicati refrigerators and medication carts us the storage Insulin flex pens may habeen potentially affected. The DON ADON and/or Unit Manager will coa a 100% review of the medication romedication carts, and medication refrigerators to identify any inapproor mislabeled labeled insulin pens a medication. Any/all negative finding be corrected at time of discovery. A Facility Incident and Accident Form be completed for each incident iden	s lity es & on sed for ve onduct oms, priate nd/or gs will a will

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING		С	
		495152	B. WING		09/	12/2019
NAME OF PE	ROMDER OR SUPPLIER	Section 18 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UEDITACE	E HALL TAZEWELL		282	BEN BOLT AVENUE		
HERITAGE	E HALL TAZEWELL		TAZ	ZEWELL, VA 24651		<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	package drug distriction quantity stored is reported by: Based on observative record review, and facility staff failed to labeled per their postation's, station # The findings included a Tresibation and the medication cart. The facility included with an indicate whom this when asked how medication was for surveyor that since know for sure who not the medication. The facility policy, Medication Containdividual drug co	en the facility uses single unit ribution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can d. ENT is not met as evidenced ation, staff interview, clinical diffacility document review, the to ensure a medication was olicy and procedure on 1 of 4 1. Ided: Ided: Ideninistration cart on station #1 in flex touch pen (insulin) that ith a Residents name or any	F 761	Systemic Change(s): Facility policy and procedure for medication and biological storage been reviewed and no changes a warranted at this time. All licens nursing staff will be inserviced of Medication Administration Polic Procedure to include weekly rev Medication rooms, medication refrigerators and medication can medications to include injectable medications and biologicals that be labeled with the correct reside information or medication instruated addition, The Pharmacy consultate check each medication room and medication cart for improper lab medications during scheduled mixists. Monitoring: The DON is responsible for main compliance. The DON, ADON a unit manager will perform week. Medication room and Medication audits to monitor for compliance discrepancies found in these audicorrected at the time of discovery of these audits will be reported to Quality Assurance Committee for analysis, and recommendations in change in facility policy, procedured on the practice. Completion Date: 10-25-19	ge have re sed on the cy and riew of all ts for e may not ent actions. In ant will di each reling of onthly reling to the set actions on the controlly n cart c. All rits will be y. Results of the or review, for	OC: 8 : 2019
	On 09/11/19 at 3:	34 p.m., during a meeting with	(i)			Ī

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		105152	B. WING		C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HERITAGE HALL TAZEWELL			B. 74110	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 282 BEN BOLT AVENUE TAZEWELL, VA 24651	09/12/2019 DE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 761	consultant were mad cart on station #1 inc pen that was not labe information to include On 09/12/19 at 10:30 with the unit manage manager stated he h Tresiba. On 09/12/19 at 11:10 the medication carts the middle cart. Surv medication rooms on further issues identificant of the full of the ful	administrator and nurse e aware that the medication luded a Tresiba flex touch eled with any identifying e a Resident's name. I a.m., during an interview or on station #1. The unit ad discarded the unlabeled I a.m., surveyor #2 checked on station #1, station #4, and eyor #2 also checked the a station #1 and #4 with no ed. In regarding this issue was ey team prior to the exit	F	761	
				ADHIOTC	RECEIVED

State of V	irginia				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		1	NECOSA ALCONARIOS		
		VA0117	B, WING	200	09/12/2019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	
		282 BEN	BOLT AVENUE		
HERITAGE	HALL TAZEWELL	TAZEWE	ELL, VA 24651		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	
PREFIX		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	
TAG	REGULATORT OR	ESCIBENTI TING IN GRIPATION)	TAG I	DEFICIENCY)	
575 255 3					
F 000	Initial Comments		F 000		
i	An unanaunood Me	disars/Madisaid standard	1		84
		edicare/Medicaid standard State Licensure Inspection	i i		
		0//19 through 09/12/19.			
		ired for compliance with 42	İ		
	CFR Part 483 Feder				
		rginia Rules and Regulations			
8	for the Licensure of Safety Code survey/	Nursing Facilities. The Life			
	dately Code survey	report will railow.	-		
	The census in this 1	80 certified bed facility was			
		e survey. The survey sample			
		rent Resident reviews and 2			-
	closed record review	/s.			ř
			F 004		
F 001	Non Compliance		F 001		
8	The facility was out	of compliance with the			1
50 Mary 1997	following state licens				6
					Ř
		net as evidenced by:			
		in compliance with the			
	Licensure of Nursing	ules and Regulations for			
9.0	Erection of Maroning	g , admited			i.
	Nursing Services				
		A,B, C)-cross reference to			Î
ļ	F684				
]	Pharmacy Services				
		cross reference to F761			1
				REC	EIVED
1					
					0 4 20 19
	1		Ĭ		
	Ť			(VI)	1/OLC
- K					
	i.	976 Table 13 988 At 1939 A ACCESSION 1			990

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

RN . Edministrator

(X6) DATE

PRINTED. 09/24/2019 FORM APPROVED

State of \	/irginia				
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		VA0117	B. WNG		09/12/2019
NAME OF P	ROMDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	NDDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	**************************************
HERITAGE	HALL TAZEWELL	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	N BOLT AVENUE ELL, VA 24651		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETE
F 000	Initial Comments		F 000		
F 001	survey and biennial S was conducted 09/10 Corrections are required. CFR Part 483 Federa requirements and Vin for the Licensure of N Safety Code survey/r The census in this 18 141 at the time of the	ginia Rules and Regulations lureing Facilities. The Life eport will follow. Dicertified bed facility was survey. The survey sample ent Resident reviews and 2	F 001		
	The facility was out of following state licensu				
	This RULE. is not me The facility was not in following Virginia Rule Licensure of Nursing	compliance with the			
	Nursing Services 12 VAC-5-371-220 (A F684	B, C) cross reference to			
	Pharmacy Services 12 VAC-5-371-300-cre	oss reference to F761			
Ĩ					İ
Ĭ					
	IPECTOR'S OF DECIMES NO		<u> </u>		

anna Hiratt MY XN4a

Administrator